#### 506242004 09/09/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6288748

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| FRANK JONES              | 04/20/2016     |
| MEHDI AREZOOMAND ERSHADI | 04/20/2016     |
| JAMES BENSON BACQUE      | 04/18/2016     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ESIGHT CORP.                |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 515 LEGGET DRIVE, SUITE 200 |  |
| City:           | KANATA, ONTARIO             |  |
| State/Country:  | CANADA                      |  |
| Postal Code:    | K2K 3G4                     |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16665239 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043** 

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MR4465-188/C2 |                       |  |  |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                    | MORTON J. ROSENBERG   |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:                            | /Morton J. Rosenberg/ |  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:                          | 09/09/2020            |  |  |

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=4465-188-C2-ASSIGN-ASFILED-SEP9-2020#page1.tif source=4465-188-C2-ASSIGN-ASFILED-SEP9-2020#page2.tif source=4465-188-C2-ASSIGN-ASFILED-SEP9-2020#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 053718 FRAME: 0329** 506242004

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, We

Frank Jones, whose full post office address is 112 Falconbrook Road, Carp, Ontario, K0A 1L0, Canada;

Mehdi Arezoomand Ershadi, whose full post office address is 54 Hilliard Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K2E 6C1, Canada;

James Benson Bacque, whose full post office address is 154 Hinton Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1Y 1A1, Canada;

have invented certain improvements relating to near-to-eye vision systems and head mounted displays for optical aberration correction and graphics pipeline processing in the following documents:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/150,911 entitled "Methods and Devices for Optical Aberration Correction" filed April 22, 2015;

eSight Instruments internal product development documentation relating to optical prism design and correction of optical aberrations through graphics image processing;

**eSight Instruments** internal product development documentation relating to implementing low latency graphics image processing with OpenGL based pipelines in commercial CPU – GPU sub-systems;

WHEREAS, eSight Corp. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is 515 Legget Drive, Suite 200, Kanata, Ontario, K2K 3G4, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid documents any patent application or applications based thereon, in any form or embodiment thereof, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

April 20, 2016

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WE FURTHER AGREE without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

| WITNESS:   |             |                |                           |                             |            |
|--|-------------|----------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|------------|
| Printed Name JONNO Sewant                            | Date:       | Apre           | <u> </u>                  | <u>ા હિ</u>                 |            |
| Signature of Witness:                                | 9           | 4              | <u></u>                   | └ <del></del>               | nk Jones   |
| Printed Name FEAN SINE of Wilness:                   | S Date:     |                | - 2-,                     |                             | <u> 16</u> |
| Signature of Witness:                                | AAAAaaa     | M. /4          | 24° <u>J</u><br>ehdi Arez | /<br>/ <u>/</u> 22 <i>2</i> | <u>ha</u>  |
| Printed Name<br>of Wilness :                         | Date:       | # 18<br>#<br># |                           |                             |            |
| Signature  |             | 18             |                           |                             |            |
| of Witness:  | onnige :    |                | James                     | Benso:                      | n Bacque   |
| Please note that it is not necessary for all invento | ers to sion | t ond odnical  | Cook large                |                             |            |

Please note that it is not necessary for all inventors to sign one copy. Each inventor may sign and return a separate copy of this agreement

Page 2

April 20, 2016

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WE FURTHER AGREE without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

| WITNESS:                 |         |          |         |                |  |              |
|--------------------------|---------|----------|---------|----------------|--|--------------|
| Printed Name of Witness: |         |          | Date: _ |                |  |              |
|                          |         |          |         |                |  |              |
| Signature of Witness:    |         | × ×      |         |                |  |              |
|                          |         |          |         |                | 10000000000000000000000000000000000000 | Frank Jones  |
| Printed Name of Witness: |         | w w      | Date: _ | · .            |  |              |
|                          |         |          |         |                |  |              |
| Signature of Witness:    | g 200 s |          | *<br>   |                |  |              |
|                          |         |          |         | a far<br>a far | Mehdi Arezooi<br>1                     | nand Ershadi |
| Printed Name of Witness: | Mikey ! | Bacque   | Date:   |                | 0/18                                   | 2016         |
| Signeture<br>of Witness: | UL-E    | )<br>Lee |         | 4              |  |              |
| St. Strangers &          |         |          | ***     |                | James B                                | enson Bacque |

Please note that it is not necessary for all inventors to sign one copy. Each inventor may sign and return a separate copy of this agreement

Page 2

April 18, 2016

PATENT REEL: 053718 FRAME: 0332